
BBC Epic 75 - 75 miles

Did you know that the BBC

is the only event of the year

where Boulder Canyon is

closed to vehicular traffic? It's

true! .

Don't miss out on the Epic

75. This exhilarating 75-mile

ride features an impressive

elevation gain of 6,090 feet.

Riders will have the unique

opportunity to cycle up

Boulder Canyon without any

cars, enjoying the stunning

scenery and peaceful

atmosphere.

Whether you're an

experienced cyclist or looking

for a new challenge, the

Epic 75 promises an

unforgettable adventure. Plus,

by participating, you'll be

supporting scholarships for

students at the University of

Colorado Boulder.

A. Aid Station - Tin Shed -

Nederland



BBC Epic 75 - 75 miles

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.0

2. 0.0 0.0 L onto Folsom St 0.5

3. 0.5 0.5 L onto Arapahoe Ave 1.3

4. 1.8 1.3 R onto 6th St 0.2

5. 2.0 0.2 L onto Boulder Canyon Dr/Canyon Blvd 15.5

6. 17.5 15.5 L onto E 3rd St 0.0

7. 17.5 0.0 Slight R onto Snyder St 0.1

8. 17.6 0.1 At the traffic circle, continue straight onto W 2nd St 0.3

9. 17.9 0.3 Continue onto CO-72 W/Caribou St 10.8

10. 28.6 10.8 R onto Humboldt St 0.3

11. 28.9 0.3 R to stay on Humboldt St 0.1

12. 29.0 0.1 Continue onto Old Depot Rd 0.2

13. 29.1 0.2 R onto CO-72 W 10.2

14. 39.4 10.2 R onto CO-7 E 14.2

15. 53.6 14.2 R onto Railroad Ave 0.2

16. 53.8 0.2 L onto 3rd Ave 0.0

17. 53.8 0.0 R onto Broadway/E Main St 1.3

18. 55.1 1.3 Continue onto CO-66 E 3.9

19. 59.0 3.9 R onto N 75th St 5.0

20. 64.0 5.0 Slight R onto Plateau Rd 0.1

21. 64.1 0.1 Continue onto N 73rd St 1.9

22. 66.0 1.9 R onto Niwot Rd 1.3

23. 67.3 1.3 L onto N 63rd St 1.9

24. 69.2 1.9 Continue onto CO-119 2.2

25. 71.4 2.2 R onto Jay Rd 1.5

26. 72.9 1.5 L onto 26th St 0.4

27. 73.2 0.4 L to stay on 26th St 0.4

28. 73.6 0.4 R to stay on 26th St 0.3

29. 73.9 0.3 Continue onto Folsom St 2.0

30. 75.9 2.0 R onto Colorado Ave 0.1

31. 75.9 0.1 L 0.0

32. 76.0 0.0 R onto Colorado Ave 0.1

33. 76.0 0.1 L onto Folsom St 0.6

34. 76.6 0.6 End of route 0.0

76.6 miles.  +6098/-6168 feet




